

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1737 OF 2010 (for prel. hearing)

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ANR.  
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Mohan, Adv. for  
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindera Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.2, service of such notice is waived. As far as the respondent No.1 is concerned, since it is the order of the Commission which is under challenge, notice on the said respondent is dispensed with. The respondent No.2 will be at liberty to file counter affidavit to the Memorandum of Appeal within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit thereto, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. For a period of twelve weeks, the proceedings before the respondent No.1, shall remain stayed.

Let this matter be listed once the pleadings are complete.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master