

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1737/2010

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and c/delay in filing reply and directions and modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 02/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent.

On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent, post this matter on 30th March, 2016.[RENU DIWAN]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.