

0ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal 1737/2010

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER P.LTD.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and c/delay in filing reply and directions and modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 16/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master